



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2779 of 1987**

Sukh Ram

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : , Salil Kumar Srivastava, Avantika Nigam, Raj Narayan, Sanjeev Kumar Saxena

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

---

**Court No. - 83**

**HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.**

Put up tomorrow i.e. 18.02.2026 at 2 p.m.

**February 17, 2026**  
Anurag Singh

**(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)**